proving Lot Adjoining Public School 56 (Abandoned Contract of the John 
Spence Company) : 

Neptune B. Smyth ..................................................... 	$1,121 00 

Reports and resolutions were adopted as follows: 
Appropriating the sum of five thousand six hundred dollars ($5,600) from the 

proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 47  

and 169 of the Revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; said 
sum to be applied to the purchase, for school purposes, of the following lands:

[...]

title and interest of the owner of said premises of, in and to the street 

in front thereof to the centre thereof ................................. 	r.4 o a, 
South side of Fiftieth street, 125 feet west of Sixth avenue : 

Beginning at a point on the southerly side of Fiftieth street distant one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) feet westerly from the southwesterly 
corner of Fiftieth street and Sixth avenue, and running thence south-
erly and parallel with Sixth avenue one hundred (too) feet two (,) 
inches; thence westerly and parallel with Fiftieth street twenty-five 
(25) feet ;